

MCKEOWN FINE FOODS

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product Code	3739	Recipe	BSTKY025/BSNT005/BSSG3531
		Label Code	59
Product Name	Master Carve Cooked Turkey, Gammon and Stuffing Portions (20u)		
Product Description	Cooked turkey, gammon and stuffing portions chilled and packed into trays		
HACCP	CCP'S:- Health Mark UK (NI) 9518EC		
	1) Cooking	≥70°C	Minimum of 2 minutes
	2) Chilling	<3°C for ≤2.5Kg	≤4.5 hours
		<3°C for >2.5Kg	≤10 hours
	3) Metal Detection	Sliced Products	F 3.5, NF 4.0, SS 6.35
Bulk Products		F 4.5, NF 5.0, SS 6.5	
4) Dispatch Temperature	Chilled Product <3°C	Frozen Product < -18°C	
INGREDIENTS	<p>Turkey Breast (50%), Pork (21%), Stuffing (29%), Water, Salt, Potato Starch, Natural Flavourings, Glucose Syrup, Emulsifier E451, Thickener E412, Yeast Extract/flavour, Dextrose, Demerara Sugar, Antioxidant (Ascorbate), Preservative (Nitrite), Breadcrumbs (WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Yeast, Salt, SOYA Flour, Preservative: Calcium Propionate, Emulsifiers: Mono- and Acetyltartaric Esters of Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Flour Treatment Agent: Ascorbic Acid) (WHEAT GLUTEN), (SOYA)), Onions, Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers: (Mono And Di-Glycerides Of Fatty Acids), Flavouring, Vitamins A And D, Colour: (Carotenes)), Parsley, Vegetable Oil (SOYAbean (SOYA)), Mixed Herbs, Sage, Pepper, Corn Starch. For allergens see ingredients in BOLD. Made with 106g of turkey per 100g of finished product.</p>		
INFORMATION DISCLAIMER	Heating Instruction: Reheat Min Core Temp 72°C		
	Consume within 3 days of opening		
	Product may contain bone		
	Keep refrigerated below 4°C		
ALLERGENS - (List or State None)	WHEAT GLUTEN	SOYA	
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Not specified		
PACKAGING	MAP / VP / CB		MAP
	Fixed or Catch Weight Product		FW
	Number of units per case		4
	Weight per unit		950g e
	Weight Per Case (or approximate weight if this is a catch weight item).		3.8kg e
TEMPERATURE DURING TRANSPORT	Refrigerate below 4°C		

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS	TVC		<10 ⁶ cfu/g
	LISTERIA SPP (Before leaving immediate control of FBO)		Absent
	LISTERIA MONO (Placed on market during shelf life)		≤100 cfu/g
SHELF LIFE (from dispatch)	17 Days		
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (Typical values per 100g as sold)	Energy	506kj/121 Kcal	
	Fat	3.1	
	of which Saturates	0.8	
	Carbohydrates	2.9	
	of which Sugars	1.4	
	Fibre	0	
	Protein	16.9	
Salt	1.4		
PREPARED BY	QUALITY DEPARTMENT, MCKEOWN FINE FOODS		
PREPARED FOR	Henderson Foodservice		
ISSUE NUMBER	10		
DATED	11.01.24		
SAMPLE LABEL ATTACHED			

MCKEOWN FINE FOODS OFFICE USE ONLY

Sign to Confirm that the ingredients on label the on spec are identical.	
E-mail address sent to	
Email address sent from	
Date Sent	
Time Sent	
Sent By	

